Illinois law.

Section 820.APPENDIX B   Tables

Section 820.TABLE G   Fee Schedule from Section 8.2 of the Act

Fee schedule for fees* assessed by the Department for a licensee that is an organization recognized by the United States Internal Revenue Service as tax-exempt under Title 26 of the United States Code, Section 501(c)(3).

	Water Surface Area or Other Feature
	Construction Permit Fee
	Major Alteration Permit Fee
	Plan Resubmittal Fee
	License Fee: Original & Renewal

	0-500 sq.ft.
	$150
	$50
	$200
	$0

	501-1,000 sq.ft.
	$150
	$50
	$200
	$0

	1,001-2,000 sq.ft
	$150
	$50
	$200
	$0

	2,001+ sq.ft.
	$150
	$200
	$200
	$0

	Aquatic Feature
	$600
	$300
	$200
	$75

	Bathing Beach
	$150
	$50
	$200
	$75

	
	
	
	
	

	Fixed Fees
	Late
Renewal
Fee
	Lapsed
Fee
	Initial Inspection 
Fee
	Subsequent Inspection
Fee

	
	$50
	$75
	$0
	$100



*	All fees set forth in this Section shall be charged on a per-swimming-facility or per-aquatic-feature basis.
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